Page 1 of 1

## 900480337 01/07/2019 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

	rr/	NDEMAR	IK ASSIGN	MENT COVER SI	KEET	
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2					ETAS ID: TM5046	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:			103679797			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name		F	ormerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Liberty Holdings, LLC				08/18/2017	Limited Liability	
					Company: Minnesota	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	Hawker Equipment Solutions LLC					
Street Address:	619 East 5th Street					
City:	Litchfield					
State/Country:	Minnesota					
Postal Code:	65355					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MININESOTA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I				
Property Type	Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4387780		HAWKER			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			•		
Fax Number:		32065635	00			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-ma	ll address fir	st; if that is unsucces:	iful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p Phone:	provide:	d; If that is 32025167		ul, it will be sent via U	3 Mail.	
			LER@RINKENOONAN.COM			
			DIE L MILLER			
Address Line 1: RINKE NOONAN				·		
Address Line 2:				STREET, SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:		ST. CLOU	D, UNITED S	TATES 56301		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			23822-0001			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brodie L. Miller			
IGNATURE:			/Brodie L. Milter/			
ATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED:		01/07/2019			

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0339** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (Hawker)#page1.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Liberty Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with an address of P.O. Box 315, Paynesville, MN 56362 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and corresponding applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Mark").

Hawker Equipment Solutions LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with an address of 619 East 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Litchfield, MN 55355 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Mark from Assignor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, effective as of August 18, 2017, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

**RECORDED: 10/23/2018** 

ASSIGNOR:

Liberty Holdings, LLC

By James Sladek, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0340